MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied

(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)




LR

LR

LR

LR

LR

LR

LR

2130

2128

2132

2129

2124

2127

2126

LEGISLAT?

ACTION ON AFTER ﬁEADLINE REQUESTS

February 24, 1987

AN ACT to Establish Safe Transportation Routes
for Imported Special Wastes,

SPONSOR: Bost
COSPONSORS: Michaud
Usher

RESOLVE, Authorizing Jackie Caron to Bring
Suit Against the State,

SPONSOR: Handy

AN ACT Creating the Fayette Water District.
SPONSOR: Kany

COSPONSORS: Norton

AN ACT Concerning the Taking of Smelts

SPONSOR: Look

AN ACT to Provide Due Process in Unemployment
Insurance Appeals.

SPONSOR: Martin, J.

AN ACT to Establish a Moratorium on Land Leases
Affecting Tree Growth Classification.

SPONSOR: Martin, J.

AN ACT to Award a Distinctive License Plate

to Veterans with Service-Connected Disabilities.

SPONSOR: Paradis, E.

TABLED

ACCEPTED

ACCEPTED

TABLED

ACCEPTED

ACCEPTED

ACCEPTED




LR

LR

LR

LR

LR

LR

LR

2123

2135

2131

2133

2136

2125

2134

AN ACT to Ensure Rail Safety.

SPONSOR: Ruhlin

AN ACT to Reimburse the Department of
Fisheries and Wildlife from the General
Fund for Complimentary Licenses Authorized
by the Legislature.

SPONSOR: Smith, C.

AN ACT to Repeal the Mandatory Brucellosis
Vaccination for Cattle.

SPONSOR: Tardy

AN ACT to Change the Exit Sign for Sugarloaf
on the Maine Turnpike,

SPONSOR: Webster, C.

Resolve, Authorizing the State to Compensate
Jackie Caron

SPONSOR: Handy, J.

ACTION ON REQUESTS TO INTRODUCE JOINT RESOLUTIONS

JOINT RESOLUTION MEMORIALIZING CONGRESS TO

PASS A 65 M.P.H. SPEED LIMIT ON THE INTERSTATE

HIGHWAY SYSTEM

SPONSOR: McGowan

COSPONSORS: Bott
Moholland
Cahill

JOINT RESOLUTION MEMORIALIZING COﬁGRESS CON-
CERNING NUCLEAR EVACUATION ZONES

SPONSOR: Rolde

TABLED

ACCEPTED

TABLED

ACCEPTED

TABLED

ACCEPTED

ACCEPTED




LR

LR

LR

LR

LR

2066

2059

2020

2021

2022

TABLED AFTER DEADLINE REQUESTS

February 24, 1987

AN ACT Relating to the Staff Needs of the

Department of Educational and Cultural Services

to Meet the Requirements of the Teacher
Certification Laws.

SPONSOR: Bost, S.

AN ACT to Establish Visitation Rights for
Siblings of a Deceased Parent.

SPONSOR: Gwadosky, D.
AN ACT to Exempt Federal Employee Pensions
from the State Income Tax

SPONSOR: Tuttle, J.

AN ACT Concerning Gaming
SPONSOR: Tuttle, J.
AN ACT Concerning Local Health Board

Approval of Special Wastes Disposed of
in Local or Commercial Landfills

RE-TABLED

TABLED

TABLED

TABLED

TABLED



