MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

LEGISLAT?

ACTION ON AFTER DEADLINE REQUESTS

February 24, 1987

LR	2130	AN ACT to Establish Safe Transportation Routes for Imported Special Wastes.	TABLED
	-	SPONSOR: Bost COSPONSORS: Michaud Usher	
LR	2128	RESOLVE, Authorizing Jackie Caron to Bring Suit Against the State.	ACCEPTED
		SPONSOR: Handy	
LR	2132	AN ACT Creating the Fayette Water District.	ACCEPTED
		SPONSOR: Kany COSPONSORS: Norton	
LR	2129	AN ACT Concerning the Taking of Smelts	TABLED
		SPONSOR: Look	
LR	2124	AN ACT to Provide Due Process in Unemployment Insurance Appeals.	ACCEPTED
		SPONSOR: Martin, J.	
LR	2127	AN ACT to Establish a Moratorium on Land Leases Affecting Tree Growth Classification.	ACCEPTED
		SPONSOR: Martin, J.	
LR	2126	AN ACT to Award a Distinctive License Plate to Veterans with Service-Connected Disabilities.	ACCEPTED
		SPONSOR: Paradis, E.	

LR	2123	AN ACT to Ensure Rail Safety.	TABLED
		SPONSOR: Ruhlin	
LR	2135	AN ACT to Reimburse the Department of Fisheries and Wildlife from the General Fund for Complimentary Licenses Authorized by the Legislature.	ACCEPTED
		SPONSOR: Smith, C.	
LR	2131	AN ACT to Repeal the Mandatory Brucellosis Vaccination for Cattle.	TABLED
		SPONSOR: Tardy	
LR	2133	AN ACT to Change the Exit Sign for Sugarloaf on the Maine Turnpike.	ACCEPTED
		SPONSOR: Webster, C.	
LR	2136	Resolve, Authorizing the State to Compensate Jackie Caron	TABLED
		SPONSOR: Handy, J.	
	AC	CTION ON REQUESTS TO INTRODUCE JOINT RESOLUTIONS	
LR	2125	JOINT RESOLUTION MEMORIALIZING CONGRESS TO PASS A 65 M.P.H. SPEED LIMIT ON THE INTERSTATE HIGHWAY SYSTEM	ACCEPTED
,		SPONSOR: McGowan COSPONSORS: Bott Moholland Cahill	
LR	2134	JOINT RESOLUTION MEMORIALIZING CONGRESS CON- CERNING NUCLEAR EVACUATION ZONES	ACCEPTED

SPONSOR:

Rolde

TABLED AFTER DEADLINE REQUESTS

February 24, 1987

LR	2066	AN ACT Relating to the Staff Needs of the Department of Educational and Cultural Services to Meet the Requirements of the Teacher Certification Laws.	RE-TABLED
		SPONSOR: Bost, S.	
LR	2059	AN ACT to Establish Visitation Rights for Siblings of a Deceased Parent.	TABLED
		SPONSOR: Gwadosky, D.	
LR	2020	AN ACT to Exempt Federal Employee Pensions from the State Income Tax	TABLED
		SPONSOR: Tuttle, J.	
LR	2021	AN ACT Concerning Gaming	TABLED
		SPONSOR: Tuttle, J.	
LR	2022	AN ACT Concerning Local Health Board Approval of Special Wastes Disposed of in Local or Commercial Landfills	TABLED